
OERSSIRF  FY2013 

—Oklahoma Emergency Response Services 

Stabilization and Recovery Fund  
The FY2013 Awardees are as follows: 

Amount Available to Award:     $1,473,873.10 
Amount Awarded for FY2013:  $1,428,977.79 

Six (6) additional proposals were submitted by the RFP deadline. These six (6) did not meet the sub-
mission and review requirements due to a lack of: tabbing, number of copies required, and/or not be-
ing complete. 

RFP Submitted by 
Pro-

posal # Total Score $ Requested $ Awarded 

Sinor EMS P14 6170 138,511.63 138,511.63 

Kiamichi Tech. Ctr P18 5760 300,000.00 300,000.00 

OSU Fire Service Trng P5 5550 99,961.00 99,961.00 

Tillman County EMS P22 5330 39,543.71 39,543.71 

Valley View EMS P2 5100 99,155.00 99,155.00 

Greer County EMS P11 4730 32,000.00 32,000.00 

Pawnee Ambulance vc P16 4720 75,000.00 75,000.00 

Craig  County P24 4490 198,000.00 198,000.00 

Beaver County EMS P21 4310 39,812.00 39,812.00 

Buffalo EMS P9 4205 31,414.30 31,414.30 

EMS of LeFlore County P12 4070 99,995.00 99,995.00 

City of Elk City Fire Dept. P6 4030 14,155.40 14,155.40 

EMS Success Inc. P10 4025 98,367.50 98,367.50 

Mercy Health Love Co. P23 3990 24,195.00 24,195.00 

City of Blackwell P17 3875 64,500.00 64,500.00 

Southern Okla. Amb. Svc P15 3610 38,574.25 38,574.25 

Marshal County EMRA P4 3260 35,793.00 35,793.00 

Total amount awarded: 1,428,977.79 

     

These projects were reviewed but not awarded. 797,074.00   

City of Antlers P20 3140 265,375.00 0.00 

Murray Co EMS Prop C P1 3130 21,180.00 0.00 

Murray Co EMS Prop B P19 3090 21,204.00 0.00 

Coweta Fire and EMS P3 3055 158,547.00 0.00 

Watonga Fire Dept P7 3050 43,943.57 0.00 

Murray Co EMS Prop A P25 2990 54,920.00 0.00 

Moore Norman Tech ctr P13 2330 200,000.00 0.00 

Tecumseh Fire Dept P8 1950 31,904.00 0.00 


